

Lightspeed Technologies, Inc. 11509 SW Herman Road Tualatin, OR 97062 **lightspeed-tek.com** 800.732.8999 Toll Free 503.684.3197 Fax

Date: 12/7/2023

Federal Communications Commissions Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(7) Agent Designation Attestation

FCC ID: ORV-LSC25

To whom it may concern:

Lightspeed Technologies ("the applicant") as required by section §2.911(d)(7), will also serve as the agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

The applicant acknowledges that they will maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility under CFR 47 §2.929(c) to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

Mike Frost Lightspeed Technologies FCC FRN: 0006242663 11509 SW Herman Road Tualatin, OR. 97206 michael.frost@lightpseed-tek.com

Sincerely yours,

Mike Frost

Lightspeed Technologies 11509 SW Herman Road Tualatin, OR. 97206

michael.frost@lightspeed-tek.com